
SJ, JWS CHQ and GRQ @ Felbridge June 2024

Running Orders for Pond Arena and Top Arena
Times are merely a guide. Please check with the ring stewards on arrival as we might be running a little early
Please do not leave horses tied to horseboxes unattended.

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name  Class Name

SHOW JUMPING CLASSES- Check arena carefully
Class 1 70/75cm Show jumping Qualifier Pond Arena 8.30am start
8.30am Diptford Lucky Charm Sutton Valence School individual SVS Rockets Class 1 

Jula Candle light Sutton Valence School individual SVS Rockets Class 1 
Black Law Teto Sutton Valence School team SVS Rockets Class 1 
Silver Star Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryindividual Class 1 
Tiggy Dulwich Prep School individual Dulwich Cranbrook Scool Class 1 
Clover Hill Jesse Harrodian School individual Class 1 
DEVONHAYES MARBLE Blackmore Primary School individual BLACKMORE PRIMARY SCHOOL Class 1 
Just Badger Chailey School individual Chailey Class 1 
Newhaven Aladdin Claremont School individual Class 1 
Rockie Cumnor House School, Sussex individual Cumnor House Class 1 
Aero Great Walstead School team Great Walstead Class 1 

8.50. Boderry Boy Great Walstead School team Great Walstead Class 1 
Withywood special edition Hurstpierpoint College individual Hurst Class 1 
Anthony Dulwich Prep School individual Dulwich Cranbrook School Class 1 
Burfield Goodie Two Shoes. Farlington individual Class 1 
Basildon Bond Great Walstead School team Great Walstead Class 1 
Dakota dreamer Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 1 
Brysmith Cassidy Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 1 
Bugsy Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 1 
Juliette Lambrook individual Class 1 
Nemo Skinners Kent Academy individual The Skinners Kent Academy Class 1 



Lissarulla Silver St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Pink Class 1 
9.10. Kilncopse Carmen St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Pink Class 1 

Libris Firesong St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Pink Class 1 
Ashtree Scarlett Mayfield team Mayfield Class 1 
Lady Delphi Mayfield team Mayfield Class 1 
Derek   HC Mayfield team Mayfield Class 1 
Tilly Mayfield individual Class 1 
Lisboy Little Milton Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryindividual Class 1 
Pegaz Dulwich Prep School individual Dulwich Cranbrook school Class 1 
Trefddyn Ava Grace Sutton Valence School individual SVS Rockets Class 1 
Caoilte Mear Uplands Community College individual Class 1 
Frosty North Downs Individual Class 1 

9.30. Carraroe Jack Harrodian School individual Class 1 
Macho Hurstpierpoint College individual Hurst Class 1 

Class 2 80/85cm Show jumping Qualifier Pond Arena 9,45am start
9.45am Blue Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst Class 2

Teddy Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst Class 2
Ranger Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst Class 2
Macho Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst Class 2
Basildon Bond Great Walstead School team Great Walstead Class 2
Aero Great Walstead School team Great Walstead Class 2
Marty Great Walstead School team Great Walstead Class 2
Boderry Boy Great Walstead School team Great Walstead Class 2
Reckless Rita Worth School team Worth School Class 2
Ruby Worth School team Worth School Class 2
Pauldary\'s Bobby\'s Girl Worth School team Worth School Class 2

9.55 Acorn Imberhorne School team Imberhorne Class 2
Happy Endings Babs Imberhorne School team Imberhorne Class 2
Firene Imberhorne School team Imberhorne Class 2
Hollisto B Imberhorne School team Imberhorne Class 2



Hedric St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Blue Class 2
Roll over clover St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Blue Class 2
Lissarulla Silver St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Blue Class 2
Libris Firesong St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Blue Class 2
Linton Springs Bede's Senior School individual bedes Class 2
Brave & Blazing Boy Bede's Senior School individual bedes Class 2
DEVONHAYES MARBLE Blackmore Primary School individual BLACKMORE PRIMARY SCHOOL Class 2

10.05 Bella Valentina Burgess Hill Girls individual Class 2
Just Badger Chailey School individual Chailey Class 2
Lady Kara City of London Freemen's School individual Class 2
Newhaven Aladdin Claremont School individual Class 2
Rockie Cumnor House School, Sussex individual Cumnor House Class 2
Anthony Dulwich Prep School individual Dulwich Cranbrook School Class 2
Pegaz Dulwich Prep School individual Dulwich Cranbrook School Class 2
Comanche Dreamcatcher Eastbourne College team Eastbourne College Class 2
Rebel III Eastbourne College team Eastbourne College Class 2
Laffinas Rosie Eastbourne College team Eastbourne College Class 2
Learswill bobby Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 2

10.15 Brysmith Cassidy Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 2
Flamed lily Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 2
Withywood special edition Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst Red Class 2
Little Lord Remus Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst Red Class 2
Katie Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst Red Class 2
Lady Delphi Mayfield team Mayfield
Ashtree Scarlett Mayfield team Mayfield
Derek Mayfield team Mayfield
Ashfield Troubadour Mayfield team Mayfield
Juliette Lambrook individual Class 2
Hector Lancing College individual Class 2

10.35 Limericks Legacy Lewes Old Grammar School individual Lewes Old Grammar School Class 2
Salahoona Ruby Notre Dame School individual Class 2



Corked Oathall Community College individual Class 2
loris concerto Rochester Independent College individual Class 2
Lady Calypso Shoreham College individual Shoreham College Class 2
Viva La Milky Bar Kid Shoreham College individual Shoreham College Class 2
Matrix Lad St Teresa's School individual Class 2
Black Law Teto Sutton Valence School team SVS Rockets Class 2
Diptford Lucky Charm Sutton Valence School team SVS Rockets Class 2
Jula Candle light Sutton Valence School team SVS Rockets Class 2

10.55 Meelicksland (Prince) The Ashcombe School individual Class 2
Caoilte Mear Uplands Community College individual Class 2
Best Buddie Uplands Community College individual Class 2

Class 3 90/95cm Show jumping Qualifier Pond Arena 11.15am start
11.15am Ruby Worth School team Worth School Class 3

Amaryllis 111 Worth School team Worth School Class 3
Pauldary\'s Bobby\'s Girl Worth School team Worth School Class 3
Linton Springs Bede's Senior School team Bedes Class 3
Streamstown Dolly Bede's Senior School team Bedes Class 3
Brave & Blazing Boy Bede's Senior School team Bedes Class 3
Deise Mesmerise Bede's Senior School team Bedes Class 3
Lucy Gucey Mayfield individual Class 3
Ashfield Troubadour Mayfield individual Class 3
Bella Valentina Burgess Hill Girls individual Class 3

11.25 lavanta Chichester Free School individual Class 3
Rebel III Eastbourne College individual Class 3
Comanche Dreamcatcher Eastbourne College individual Class 3
Marty Great Walstead School individual Class 3
Juno Hurstpierpoint College individual Hurst Class 3
Hector Lancing College individual Class 3



loris concerto Rochester Independent College individual Class 3
Hedric St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Navy Class 3
Storm Watch St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Navy Class 3
Green Eyed Monster St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Navy Class 3
Angelina St Teresa's School team St Teresaâ€™s Navy Class 3

11.55 Diptford Lucky Charm Sutton Valence School individual Class 3
Champion Owens Worth School team Worth School Class 3
Glenmora Delux Worth School team Worth School Class 3
Reckless Rita Worth School team Worth School Class 3
Asbo Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 3
Barolo III Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 3
Way up in the Sky Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 3

12.10. Exactly Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 3

Class 4 1m/1.05 Show Jumping Qualifier Top Arena 12.45pm start
12.45pm Jacksonlynn Mayfield team Mayfield Class 4

Lucy Gucey Mayfield team Mayfield Class 4

Kyrion Weering Mayfield team Mayfield Class 4
Deise Mesmerise Bede's Senior School individual Bedes Class 4
Streamstown Dolly Bede's Senior School team Bedes Class 4
lavanta Chichester Free School individual Class 4
Tiger Churchers College individual Class 4
Factor Forty Claremont School individual Class 4
Juno Hurstpierpoint College individual Hurst Class 4
Denver X Merrist Wood College individual Class 4

12.55 A Touch of Darco Seaford College team Seaford Class 4
Greenhall Vivendi Cruz Seaford College team Seaford Class 4
Innislusky Colleen Seaford College team Seaford Class 4
Okehurst Little Mexico Seaford College team Seaford Class 4
Hector Laenen Roshoeve Smarts Tuition individual Class 4



KEC PIXXIE Smarts Tuition individual Class 4
Angelina St Teresa's School individual Class 4
Glenmora Delux Worth School team Worth School Class 4
Champion Owens Worth School team Worth School Class 4
Amaryllis 111 Worth School team Worth School Class 4

1.15 Asbo Heathfield Community College individual HCC Class 4
Exactly Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 4

Class 5a 1.10 Show Jumping Qualifier horses Top Arena to follow, approx 1.40pm
1.40. Loughan Special Burgess Hill Girls individual Class 5A

Tiger Churchers College individual Class 5A
Factor Forty Claremont School individual Class 5A
Carrickview Under Cover Heathfield Community College individual Class 5A
Denver X Merrist Wood College individual Class 5A
Innislusky Colleen Seaford College individual Class 5A

Kyrion Weering Mayfield Indiv Class 5A
KEC PIXXIE Smarts Tuition individual Class 5A

Class 5b 1.10 Show Jumping Qualifier ponies Top Arena to follow
2pm Hector Laenen Roshoeve Smarts Tuition individual Class 5B

Lotus Star St Teresa's School individual Class 5B

JUMPING WITH STYLE CLASSES

Class 6 60/65cm JWS Warm Up Top Arena 9am start
9am Lucky Charm Notre Dame School individual Class 6

Hilcot Marigold City of London Freemen's School individual Class 6
Jacob Marlborough House School individual Class 6
Timmy Marlborough House School individual Class 6
Blaze Skinners Kent Academy individual Class 6



Nemo Skinners Kent Academy individual Class 6
Sprout Somerhill individual Class 6
Trefddyn Ava Grace Sutton Valence School individual Class 6

9.18 Taboo Notre Dame School individual Class 6

Class 7 70/75 JWS Qualifier Top Arena 9.30-10am
9.30. Taboo Notre Dame School individual Class 7

Jax Marlborough House School team MHS Class 7
Jacob Marlborough House School team MHS Class 7
Dolly Marlborough House School team MHS Class 7
Harvey Marlborough House School team MHS Class 7
Fred Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 7
Rowdown Usher Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 7
Wispa Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 school Class 7
Abberley Rose Catsfield Primary School individual Class 7
Silver Star Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryindividual Class 7
Hilcot Marigold City of London Freemen's School individual Class 7
Laffinas Rosie Eastbourne College individual Class 7
Frosty North Downs Individual Class 7
Nemo Skinners Kent Academy individual Class 7
Master Tickle Mouse St Gregory's Catholic School individual Class 7
Sierra St Teresa's School individual Class 7
Jula Candle light Sutton Valence School individual Class 7
Trefddyn Ava Grace Sutton Valence School individual Class 7
Lucky Charm Notre Dame School individual Class 7
Birdie Great Ballard School individual Class 7
Storm Watch St Teresa's School LATE tbc

Class 8 80/85cm JWS Qualifier Top Arena 10.15-10.45
Wispa Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 8
Rowdown Usher Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 8



Oliver Twist Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 8
Jax Marlborough House School team MHS Class 8
Jacob Marlborough House School team MHS Class 8
Hopstar Avstar Marlborough House School team MHS Class 8
Frosty North Downs Individual Class 8
Lady Kara City of London Freemen's School individual Class 8
Harvey Claremont School individual Class 8
Marty Great Walstead School individual Class 8
Barolo III Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 8
Flamed lily Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 8
Corked Oathall Community College individual Class 8
Master Tickle Mouse St Gregory's Catholic School individual Class 8
Green Eyed Monster St Teresa's School individual Class 8
Griff St Teresa's School individual Class 8
Meelicksland (Prince) The Ashcombe School individual Class 8
On The Beat Cranleigh individual Class 8
Ashfield Troubadour Mayfield individual Class 8

Class 9 90/95cm JWS Qualifier Top Arena 11-11.30am
Jacksonlynn Mayfield Indiv Class 9
Sallaghan 11 Seaford College individual Seaford Class 9
Griff St Teresa's School individual Class 9
Ashfield Troubadour Mayfield individual Class 9

Class 10 1/1.05 JWS Qualifier Top Arena 11.30-12
Bama Beauty Seaford College team Seaford Class 10
Greenhall Vivendi Cruz Seaford College team Seaford Class 10
A Touch of Darco Seaford College team Seaford Class 10
Okehurst Little Mexico Seaford College team Seaford Class 10
Thuder Boulle St Gregory's Catholic School individual Class 10
Jacksonlynn Mayfield Indiv Class 10



Carrickview Under Cover Heathfield Community College individual HCC Class 10

Class 11 1.10 JWS Qualifier horses Top Arena to follow
Carrickview Under Cover Heathfield Community College individual Class 11A

Kyrion Weering Mayfield Indiv Class 11A

GRASS ROOTS CLASSES- Times are merely a guide. Please check with the ring stewards on arrival as we might be running a little early
Class 12 Grass Roots 40cm Qualifier led/ closely assistedPond Arena 1pm
1pm Rossalyne Henrietta Halstead St. Andrew's School individual Class 12a

Lambury Sapphire Albourne C of E primary team Albourne Diamonds Class 12b
Dinky Dynamite Albourne C of E primary team Albourne Diamonds Class 12b
Bertie M Albourne C of E primary team Albourne Diamonds Class 12b
Twyford Maize Albourne C of E primary team Albourne Diamonds Class 12b
Lola Brambletye team Brambletye Class 12b
Cindy Brambletye team Brambletye Class 12b
Lola Brambletye team Brambletye Class 12b
Merry legs Atelier 21 individual Atelier 21 School Class 12a

1.25 Merry Legs Atelier 21 individual Atelier 21 School Class 12a
Sprite Cumnor House School, Sussex individual Cumnor House Class 12b
Goldie Great Walstead School individual Class 12b
Fearless Blue Moon Merrow Junior School individual Class 12b
Rambo Somerhill individual Somerhill school Class 12b
Maisie Albourne C of E primary individual Class 12b

Class 13 50cm Grass Roots Pond Arena 2.15 start
2pm Dinky Dynamite Albourne C of E primary individual Class 13

Canando Secret Warrior Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 13
Fred Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 13
Merrylegs Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 13



Cindy Brambletye individual Brambletye Class 13
Yorkie Brambletye individual Brambletye Class 13
Sprite Cumnor House School, Sussex individual Cumnor House Class 13
Chocolate Chip Cookie Dulwich Prep School individual Dulwich Cranbrook School Class 13
Laithehill Madonna Lily Eastbourne College individual Class 13
Goldie Great Walstead School individual Class 13

2.20. Rossalyne Henrietta Halstead St. Andrew's School individual Class 13
Dusty Hoe Bridge School individual Hoe Bridge School Class 13
Blaze Skinners Kent Academy individual Skinners Kent Academy Class 13
Treacle Skippers Hill Manor Prep School individual Skippers Hill Class 13
Rambo Somerhill individual Somerhill school Class 13
Warnois Panache Wimbledon High School individual Class 13

Class 14 60cm Grass Roots Pond Arena 3pm start
2.50. Toffee Somerhill individual Somerhill school Class 14

Warnois Panache Wimbledon High School individual Class 14
Fernyknap Starlight (Dizzie) Marlborough House School team MHS Class 14
Sweet Home Indiana Marlborough House School team MHS Class 14
Timmy Marlborough House School team MHS Class 14
Beech Marlborough House School team MHS Class 14
Sanartra\'s Lad Great Walstead School individual Class 14
Broughton Ella mai Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 14
Taylorâ€™s dream of Genie Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 14
Yorkie Brambletye individual Brambletye Class 14

3.10. Fred Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 14
Merrylegs Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 14
Canando Secret Warrior Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 14
Laithehill Madonna Lily Eastbourne College individual Class 14
Blakeneyâ€™s Diamond Eastbourne College individual Class 14
Eternal flame Hever Primary School individual hever primary school Class 14
Dusty Hoe Bridge School individual Hoe Bridge School Class 14



Snowball Chichester Free School team chichester free school Class 14
Fronarth Genea Chichester Free School team chichester free school Class 14
Tandy Chichester Free School team chichester free school Class 14

3.30. Chocolate Chip Cookie Dulwich Prep School individual Dulwich Cranbrook School Class 14
Eastleigh Aero Pipers Corner individual Pipers Corner Class 14
Treacle Skippers Hill Manor Prep School individual Skippers Hill Class 14
Sprout Somerhill individual Somerhill school Class 14
Babe Worth School individual Class 14
Late Late

Class 15 70cm Grass Roots Pond Arena 3.50pm start
3,50. Snowball Chichester Free School team chichester free school Class 15

Tandy Chichester Free School team chichester free school Class 15
Fronarth Genea Chichester Free School team chichester free school Class 15
Broughton Ella mai Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 15
Bugsy Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 15
Taylorâ€™s dream of Genie Heathfield Community College team HCC Class 15
Dolly Marlborough House School team MHS Class 15
Sweet Home Indiana Marlborough House School team MHS Class 15
Harvey Marlborough House School team MHS Class 15
Rowdown Usher Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 15

4.30. Fred Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 15
Wispa Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 15
Kilncopse Carmen St Teresa's School individual Class 15
Babe Worth School individual Class 15
Blakeneyâ€™s Diamond Eastbourne College individual Class 15
Lisboy Little Milton Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryindividual Class 15
Eternal flame Hever Primary School individual Hever primary school Class 15
Eastleigh Aero Pipers Corner individual Pipers Corner Class 15
Toffee Somerhill individual Somerhill school Class 15


